02-19-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1594** F ER Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102367156 TRADEMARKS UNLY الكالك To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Halewood International Limited Name: Red Square Beverages Limited Street Address: Sovereign Winery, Roberttown Lane Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Roberttown, Liversedge, West Yorkshire ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Country: United Kingdom Zip: WF15 7L □ Corporation ☐ Individual ☐ Other Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo Limited Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No ☐ Other Execution Date: January 7, 2003 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): Trademark Registration No(s). Trademark Application No(s). 2,594,818 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF Internal Address: ☑ Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 84101 City:_Salt Lake City State: UT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | 2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/18/2003 LMUELLER 00000002 2594818

40.00 QP 01 FC:8521

Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0353

January 21, 2003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Halewood International Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), of the Sovereign Winery, Roberttown Lane, Roberttown, Liversedge, West Yorkshire, WF15 7L, United Kingdom, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,594,818, registered July 16, 2002, for the mark RED SQUARE; and

WHEREAS, Red Square Beverages Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), of the Sovereign Winery, Roberttown Lane, Roberttown, Liversedge, West Yorkshire, WF15 7L, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,594,818, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

Dated this 23 day of December, 2002.

Assignor

Halewood International Limited

Name: SIMON OLDROYD

Title: DIRECTOR/COMPANY SECRETARY

Assignee

Red Square Beverages Limited

Name: SIMON OLDROYD

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0354

IRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee.	Red Square Beverages Limited)
Registration No.:	2,594,818))
Registration Date:	July 16, 2002) }
Serial No.:	75/723,825	<u>}</u>
Filing Date:	June 7, 1999	j.
Mark	RED SQUARE)
Int'l Class No :	33) }

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir

Assignee hereby appoints the firm of Madson & Metcalf at the address of Galeway Tower West, 15 West South Temple, Suite 900, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, U.S.A. as the domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above identified registration may be served.

DATED this 11 day of December

Red Square Beverages Limited

BV

Name:

SIMON CLDROND

Position: COMPANY SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 01/27/2003